CITY OF PAYNE SPRINGS 19601 CR 2529 PAYNE SPRINGS, TX 75156 903-451-9229

City of Payne Springs @ City Hall State of Texas County of Henderson Workshop Meeting Agenda 6:00 P.M. Tuesday February 9, 2021 Payne Springs, Texas

County of Henderson	Payne Springs, Texas
Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance	
Public comments:	
New Business:	
1. City Road work –	
2. Building permits and Fees –	
3. Building Inspection Options -	
4. City Manager posititon –	
5. Equipment needs –	
6. Ordinance updates –	
Adjourn	
	Attest/S:
Andrea Miller	Beth Billings - City Clerk
Mayor Pro-Tem	

CERTIFICATION

I, Beth Billings, do hereby certify that the above notice was posted in the screening box in front of the City Hall of Payne Springs on February 5, 2021, at 4:00 P.M. I further certify that the Monitor was properly notified of the meeting stated above.

CITY OF PAYNE SPRINGS 19601 CR 2529 PAYNE SPRINGS, TX 75156 903-451-9229

City of Payne Springs @ City Hall State of Texas County of Henderson Workshop Meeting Agenda 6:00 P.M. Tuesday February 9, 2021 Payne Springs, Texas

Mayor Pro-Tem Andrea Colaizzi Miller called the meeting to order @ 6:00 pm

Mayor Pro-Tem Andrea Colaizzi Miller invited everyone to stand for the Pledge of Allegiance, led by Ron Spahlinger

Mayor Pro-Tem Andrea Colaizzi Miller called roll, Ron Spahlinger, and Dutch Antonisse were present. Cody Barnett and Michael Juica was absent,

Public comments: None

New Business:

- 1. City Road work Ron Spahlinger stated we received more material. Patchwork was performed on the roads. The Interlocal agreement was discussed. Mayor Pro-Tem Andrea Colaizzi Miller stated we need to perform a culvert study.
- 2. Building permits and Fees Mayor Pro-Tem Andrea Colaizzi Miller stated our current fees are being reviewed. The Council will continue to research what a beneficial fee schdule will look like for the city.
- **3. Building Inspection Options -** Mayor Pro-Tem Andrea Colaizzi Miller stated there are different options for building inspections. After a lengthy discussion the Council concluded more research is needed.
- **4. City Manager position** Mayor Pro-Tem Andrea Colaizzi Miller started the discussion for the expectations of a City Manager. This item will need to be discussed further.
- **5. Equipment needs** Mayor Pro-Tem Andrea Colaizzi Miller stated the Police Department needs a copier. The Council studied several different companies and models.
- **6.** Ordinance updates No action was taken at this time.

Dutch Antonisse made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Ron Spahlinger. Motion passed unanimously.

Mayor Pro-Tem Andrea Colaizzi Miller adjourned the meeting at 8:04 pm.

Adjourn

	Attest/S:
	_
Andrea Miller	Beth Billings - City Clerk
Mayor Pro-Tem	